OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME ited States Patent and Trademark (1997) 162918 se record the attacrete decuments of the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies): Chase-Walton Elastomers, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Rhode Island ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Name; Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc. Internal Address: 445 Enterprise Ct. Street Address: City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Country: USA Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Detaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignme
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Exhibit 1 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attached Exhibit 4	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Exhibit 1 Additional sheet(s) attached?
See attached Exhibit 1 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Trelleborg - Attn: Heather Boden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 445 Enterprise Ct. Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$415.00 - Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48302 Phone Number: 248-631-0112 Fax Number: 248-631-0109 Email Address: heather boden@trelleborg.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature 40.00A96m H. Bloomenstein 375.00 ame of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	January 5, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0386

Fax:

May 22, 2006

Worldwide Trademarks

Page z

Summary of All Trademarks of Chase-Walton Elastomers, Inc.

Docket Number	Mark	Registration No		
		Serial No	Registration Da	
None	MAIK	Filing Date	Renewal Date	Status
SFAE -T009XX	DURAFLEX	690,539	1,492,339	Issued
United States	•	10/16/1987	6/14/1988	
			6/14/2008	
REF:	CLASS: 017			
SFAB -T010XX	PHARMASIL	692,841	1,496,771	Abandoned
Umited States		10/28/1987	7/19/1988	And the Control of th
		,,	7/19/2008	
REF:	CLA88: 017		,	
SPAR -TOILKK	Lite-jite	73/775,177	1,573,350	Issued
United States		1/13/1989	12/26/1989	issueu
		,	12/26/2009	
REF:	CLASS: 017			
SFAB -T012XX	8F MEDICAL PHARMASIL	74/005,527	1,624.847	Issued
United States		11/28/1989	11/27/1990	
			11/27/2010	
RSF:	CLASS: 017			
SFAE -T014XX	Meutras II,	74/113.566		
United States		11/07/1990	1,662,462	Issued
		74/0// 1990	10/29/1991 10/29/2011	
REF:	CLASS: 017		10/29/2011	
SFAB -T015XX	PHARMELAST	74/373,939	1,821,338	
United States		3/31/1993	2/15/1994	
			2/15/2014	
REF:	CLASS: 017			
SFAB -T016XX	SILFIT	75/897,660	2,537,697	Issued
United States		1/18/2000	2/12/2002	
REF:	CLASS: 006		2/12/2012	
	——————————————————————————————————————			

Fax:

Worldwide Trademarks

Page 1

Summary of All Trademarks of Chase-Walton Blastomers, Inc.

Docket Number	Mark	Serial No Filing Date	Registration No Registration Date Renewal Date	Status
SPAB -TOOLXX	SIL-FAB AND DESIGN	411,591		Abandoned
United States		1/31/1982		
REF:	Class: 010			
SFAB -T002XX	ever · MTOM	73/445,537	1,329,405	Issued
United States		9/27/1983	4/09/1985	100000
REF: 7	CLASS: 010		4/09/2015	
SFAB -T003XX	PRO-PLEX	73/445.536	1,330,757	 Issued
United States		9/27/1983	4/16/1985	reaved
REF:	CLASS: 010		4/16/2015	
SFAB -T004%x	SF	512,666	<u> </u>	Abandoned
United States		12/10/1994		
REF:	CLASS: 010			
	SP AND DESIGN	512,665	1,401,080	Abandoned
United States		12/10/1984	7/15/1986	
REF:	CLASS: 010		7/15/2006	
SFAB -T006XX	SF MEDICAL AND DESIGN		1,477,525	 Issued
United States		3/31/1986	Z/23/1988	133000
REF:	CLASS: 010		2/29/2008	
SFAB -T007XX	SF MEDICAL AND DESIGN	591,042		Abandoned
United States		3/31/1986		
REF:	CLASS: 010			
SFAB -TOOSXX	Intra-EZE	617,743	1,462,475	
United States		9/02/1986	10/27/1987	
REF;	CLASS: 005		10/27/3007	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0388

Fax:

May 23 2006 07:29am P006/007

ALL ACTIVE U.S. & FOREIGN RECORDS OF 5/22/2006 Chase-Walton Blastomers, Inc.

Page 1

SERIAL NO FILING DATE

PATENT NO

ISSUE DATE

DOCKET NO

DESIGNATED PCT COUNTRIES

INVENTORS

EXPIRATION DATE STATUS

SFAB -105XX

S Walton

United States

INFLATABLE DOOR SEAL

TITLE

DISCLOSURE

REF :

SEARCHED

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chase-Walton Elastomers, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Rhode Island Corporation, having a place of business and mailing address at 59 Apsley Street, Hudson, MA 01749, owns the marks and registrations listed on the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business and mailing address at 445 Enterprise Court, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted Marks, together with the good will symbolized by such marks and any registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the registrations listed on Exhibit 1 and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks. ASSIGNOR also assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the aforesaid Marks.

Date: January 5, 2006

Trelleborg Sealing Solutions US, Inc.

Name: Adam H. Bloomenstein

Title: Officer/Secretary

Chase-Walton Elastomers, Inc.

Name: Jones C Walton

itle: Real day

TRADEMARK REEL: 003315 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 05/23/2006